
































































































 

 1    CLA 52494 (Div. 06) 

NDDOT Contract No. 50162060E 
 

North Dakota Department of Transportation 
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 50162060 

Project No.  
 
THIS AMENDMENT to the above-referenced contract is entered into by and between the 
State of North Dakota, acting through its Director of Transportation, hereinafter known as 
NDDOT, whose address is 608 East Boulevard Avenue, Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-
0700, and Smith Fertilizer and Grain, hereinafter known as the Contractor, whose address 
is 1650 Quebec Street, Knoxville, Iowa 50138.  
 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into a contract on November 21, 2016; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Contractor performed satisfactorily under the terms of the contract ; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Contractor has expressed a willingness to extend the term of the above-
referenced contract for an additional twelve (12) months; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Contractor has offered a price decrease per gallon delivered; and 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Contractor and NDDOT agree that the term of the contract is 
extended through October 31, 2022 with a state wide price decrease of $1.35 per gallon 
delivered and the price per gallon picked up at the plant will remain $1.33. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F1E44374-4F92-425B-B6B2-EDBA1947EBB8



DocuSign Envelope ID: F1E44374-4F92-425B-B6B2-EDBA1947EBB8

10/14/2021

Brad Darr

Execution

Special Asst Attorney General

ATTORNEY GENERAL

APPROVED as to

10/15/2021

Ronald Henke

10/18/2021

For the

Laureen M. Martin




